

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	489	Version:	1	Name:	Illinois Route 137 Bike Path (Patriot F Consultant Change Order Number Tv	,
Туре:	com	ommittee action item			Status:	Joint Committee	
File created:	9/27	/2021			In control:	Public Works, Planning & Transporta	tion Committee
On agenda:					Final action:	10/7/2021	
Title:	Joint committee action item approving Change Order Number Two consisting of an increase of \$143,098.56 for additions to the Illinois Route 137 Bike Path (Patriot Path) Phase I consultant agreement.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:		1. 21-1489 IL Route 137 Bike Path CAM CO #2, 2. 21-1489 IL Route 137 Bike Path PH I Supplement 2, 3. 21-1489 Location Map, IL 137 Phase I, 4. 21-1489 Vendor Disclosure, HR Gree					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		A	ction	Result
10/7/2021	1	Financia Committe	I & Adminis ee	strative	e a	pproved	Pass
10/6/2021	1	Public Works, Planning & Transportation Committee				pproved and referred on to the Financial nd Administrative Committee	Pass

Joint committee action item approving Change Order Number Two consisting of an increase of \$143,098.56 for additions to the Illinois Route 137 Bike Path (Patriot Path) Phase I consultant agreement.

- Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over 10 percent.
- The Illinois Route 137 Bike Path (Patriot Path) project is under contract with HR Green, Inc., McHenry, Illinois, in the amount of \$1,360,893.69 as approved by the County Board on May 12, 2015 and designated as Section 15-00289-01-BT.
- The sum of all contract change orders to date is \$271,991.58, which represents a 19.99 percent increase over the original awarded contract amount.

COMMITTEE ACTION ITEM

Summary:

Original awarded contract: \$1,360,893.69

Change Order Number One:	\$128,893.02
Change Order Number Two:	\$143,098.56
Sum of all Change Orders:	\$271,991.58

Total revised contract amount (including all change orders): \$1,632,885.27.

Original contract appropriation amount: \$1,635,000.